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Summary by Linkage

Percent
Linkage Count of Cohort
Working Only 1,650 52.33%
Working Only - Undergraduate Completers 548 17.38%
Working Only - Graduate Completers 124 3.93%
Working Only - Leavers 978 31.02%
Working and Enrolled 578 18.33%
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 163 5.17%
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers 14 0.44%
Working and Enrolled - Leavers 401 12.72%
All Working 2,228 70.66%
All Working - Undergraduate Completers 711 22.55%
All Working - Graduate Completers 138 4.38%
All Working - Leavers 1,379 43.74%
Enrolled Only 342 10.85%
Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers 100 3.17%
Enrolled Only - Graduate Completers 2 0.06%
Enrolled Only - Leavers 240 7.61%
All Enrolled 920 29.18%
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 263 8.34%
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers 16 0.51%
All Enrolled - Leavers 641 20.33%
Located 2,570 81.51%
Located - Undergraduate Completers 811 25.72%
Located - Graduate Completers 140 4.44%
Located - Leavers 1,619 51.35%
Not Located 583 18.49%
Not Located - Undergraduate Completers 136 4.31%
Not Located - Graduate Completers 38 1.21%
Not Located - Leavers 409 12.97%
Total Completers (a) 1,125 35.68%
Total Undergraduate Completers 947 30.03%
Total Graduate Completers 178 5.65%
Total Leavers (b) 2,028 64.32%

Total (a+b) 3,153 100.00%
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Percent
of Located

64.20%
21.32%
4.82%
38.05%
22.49%
6.34%
0.54%
15.60%
86.69%
27.67%
5.37%
53.66%
13.31%
3.89%
0.08%
9.34%
35.80%
10.23%
0.62%
24.94%
100.00%
31.56%
5.45%
63.00%



Cohort Type

Undergraduate Completers
Graduate Completers
Leavers

Total

Level of Award

Leaver
Associate
Bachelor
Master
Total
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Summary by Cohort Type, Level of Award

Working Only Working and Enrolled
Cohort Mean Median Mean Median
Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count
947 548 57.87 7,744 7,200 163 17.21 7,882 7,409 711
178 124 69.66 10,929 @ 10,739 14 7.87 12,060 10,549 138

2,028 978 48.22 6,964 5,101 401 19.77 3,686 2,597 1,379
3,153 1,650 52.33 7,524 6,209 578 18.33 5,139 3,291 2,228

2,028 978 48.22 6,964 5,101 401 19.77 3,686 2,597 1,379

155 70 4516 | 10,714 = 11,356 66 4258 @ 10,411 11,038 136
792 478 60.35 7,306 6,750 97 12.25 6,114 4177 575
178 124 69.66 | 10,929 @ 10,739 14 7.87 12,060 = 10,549 138

3,153 1,650 52.33 7,273 6,042 578 18.33 4,838 2,949 2,228

All Working
Mean

Quarterly

Percent = Earnings
75.08 7,776
77.53 11,039
68.00 6,058
70.66 6,928
68.00 6,058
87.74 10,566
72.60 7,106
77.53 11,039
70.66 6,641

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

7,226
10,708
4,267
5,423

4,267
11,086
6,437
10,708
5,120

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
100 10.56
2 1.12
240 11.83
342 10.85
240 11.83
10 6.45
90 11.36
2 1.12
342 10.85
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All Enrolled

Count Percent
263 27.77
16 8.99
641 31.61
920 29.18
641 31.61
76 49.03
187 23.61
16 8.99
920 29.18



Category

Enrolled Only - All Exiters

Working and Enrolled - All Exiters

All Enrolled - All Exiters

Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers
Enrolled Only - Graduate Completers
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers

Enrolled Only - Leavers

Working and Enrolled - Leavers

All Enrolled - Leavers
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Summary by Type of Institution for Enroliment

Community and Technical Colleges Universities

%?232 Percent Percent Percent Percent
Subtotal Count of Group of Cohort Count of Group of Cohort
342 121 35.38% 3.84% 186 54.39% 5.90%
578 276 47.75% 8.75% 278 48.10% 8.82%
920 397 43.15% 12.59% 464 50.43% 14.72%
100 0 0.00% 0.00% 89 89.00% 2.82%
163 14 8.59% 0.44% 144 88.34% 4.57%
263 14 5.32% 0.44% 233 88.59% 7.39%
2 0 0.00% 0.00% 1 50.00% 0.03%
14 2 14.29% 0.06% 11 78.57% 0.35%
16 2 12.50% 0.06% 12 75.00% 0.38%
240 121 50.42% 3.84% 96 40.00% 3.04%
401 260 64.84% 8.25% 123 30.67% 3.90%

641 381 59.44% 12.08% 219 34.17% 6.95%
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Health Science Centers

Count
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Percent
of Group

3.51%
0.87%
1.85%
7.00%
1.23%
3.42%
50.00%
7.14%
12.50%
1.67%
0.50%
0.94%

Percent
of Cohort

0.38%
0.16%
0.54%
0.22%
0.06%
0.29%
0.03%
0.03%
0.06%
0.13%
0.06%
0.19%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

1,310
1,843
3,153

2,066
236
748

40
13
11
34
5
3,153

Count
692
958

1,650

1,096
107
407

15

17

1,650

Working Only
Mean Median
Quarterly | Quarterly
Percent = Earnings @ Earnings
52.82 7,430 6,000
51.98 7,592 6,466
52.33 7,273 6,042
53.05 7,682 6,485
45.34 6,211 4,288
54.41 6,409 5,525
37.50 10,351 9,350
30.77 * *
27.27 * *
50.00 6,790 7,448
20.00 * *
52.33 7,273 6,042
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Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - All Exiters

Count
205
373
578

358
46
156
4
2
1
10
1
578

Working and Enrolled

Percent
15.65
20.24
18.33

17.33
19.49
20.86
10.00
15.38
9.09
29.41
20.00
18.33

Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Earnings = Earnings

4,693 2,933

5,388 3,437

4,838 2,949

5,289 3,107

4,084 2,225

4,160 2,851

4,270 2,138

4,838 2,949

Count
897
1,331
2,228

1,454
153
563

19

27

2,228

All Working
Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Percent = Earnings = Earnings
68.47 6,819 5,255
72.22 7,001 5,590
70.66 6,641 5,120
70.38 7,093 5,519
64.83 5,572 3,857
75.27 5,786 4,748
47.50 8,518 7,644
46.15 3,378 3,734
36.36 * *
79.41 5,857 5,990
40.00 * *
70.66 6,641 5,120

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
157 11.98
185 10.04
342 10.85
236 11.42
28 11.86
64 8.56
8 20.00
2 15.38
0 0.00
2 5.88
2 40.00
342 10.85

50f 30

All Enrolled

Count Percent
362 27.63
558 30.28
920 29.18
594 28.75
74 31.36
220 29.41
12 30.00
4 30.77

1 9.09
12 35.29
3 60.00
920 29.18



Working Only

Working and Enrolled

All Working
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4-Digit
NAICS
7225
6111
5613
4451
4529
6221
9211
2382
5221
6216

7225
5613
6111
4451
6113
6221
4481
5221
4529
2382

7225
5613
6111
4451
4529
6221
9211
5221
6113
2382
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - All Exiters

Industry Sector

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Grocery Stores

Other General Merchandise Stores

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Building Equipment Contractors

Depository Credit Intermediation

Home Health Care Services

Restaurants and Other Eating Places
Employment Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Grocery Stores

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
Clothing Stores

Depository Credit Intermediation

Other General Merchandise Stores

Building Equipment Contractors

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Employment Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Grocery Stores

Other General Merchandise Stores

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Depository Credit Intermediation

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Building Equipment Contractors

Count

146
93
89
46
45
43
38
27
27
27

71
45
22
17
13
13
12
12
11
10

217
134
115
63
56
56
46
39
38
37

Percent
of Group
8.92%
5.68%
5.44%
2.81%
2.75%
2.63%
2.32%
1.65%
1.65%
1.65%

12.31%
7.80%
3.81%
2.95%
2.25%
2.25%
2.08%
2.08%
1.91%
1.73%

9.81%
6.06%
5.20%
2.85%
2.53%
2.53%
2.08%
1.76%
1.72%
1.67%

Percent
of Cohort

4.63%
2.95%
2.82%
1.46%
1.43%
1.36%
1.21%
0.86%
0.86%
0.86%

2.25%
1.43%
0.70%
0.54%
0.41%
0.41%
0.38%
0.38%
0.35%
0.32%

6.88%
4.25%
3.65%
2.00%
1.78%
1.78%
1.46%
1.24%
1.21%
1.17%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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FICE

003541
003574
003644
003615
010115
003594
012015
003606
003549
009930

003541
003574
003644
003615
012015
003553
009797
009930
010115
003540

003541
003574
003644
003615
012015
003553
010115
009930
009797
003594
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Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - All Exiters

Institution

Angelo State University

HCJCD - Howard College

Texas Tech University

Texas State University - San Marcos

The University of Texas at San Antonio
University of North Texas

Austin Community College

Sam Houston State University

Blinn College

The University of Texas of the Permian Basin

Angelo State University

HCJCD - Howard College

Texas Tech University

Texas State University - San Marcos

Austin Community College

Cisco College

Midland College

The University of Texas of the Permian Basin
The University of Texas at San Antonio
Amarillo College

Angelo State University

HCJCD - Howard College

Texas Tech University

Texas State University - San Marcos

Austin Community College

Cisco College

The University of Texas at San Antonio

The University of Texas of the Permian Basin
Midland College

University of North Texas

Count

68
46

-
w
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141

102
41
21
21
16
12
12
10

209
148
85
34
29
19
19
18
17
15

Percent
of Group
19.88%
13.45%
12.87%
3.80%
2.63%
2.34%
2.34%
2.05%
1.75%
1.75%

24.39%
17.65%
7.09%
3.63%
3.63%
2.77%
2.08%
2.08%
1.73%
1.56%

22.72%
16.09%
9.24%
3.70%
3.15%
2.07%
2.07%
1.96%
1.85%
1.63%

Percent
of Cohort

2.16%
1.46%
1.40%
0.41%
0.29%
0.25%
0.25%
0.22%
0.19%
0.19%

4.47%
3.24%
1.30%
0.67%
0.67%
0.51%
0.38%
0.38%
0.32%
0.29%

6.63%
4.69%
2.70%
1.08%
0.92%
0.60%
0.60%
0.57%
0.54%
0.48%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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6-Digit
cip
240101
249999
513801
240102
309999
260101
310505
520201
520101
230101

513801
240101
249999
240102
520201
310505
513805
520101
130301
513901

513801
240101
249999
240102
520201
310505
520101
309999
260101
130301
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Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - All Exiters

Title

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Undeclared

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
General Studies

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Kinesiology and Exercise Science
Business Administration and Management, General
Business/Commerce, General

English Language and Literature, General

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Undeclared

General Studies

Business Administration and Management, General
Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Family Practice Nurse/Nursing
Business/Commerce, General

Curriculum and Instruction

Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Undeclared

General Studies

Business Administration and Management, General
Kinesiology and Exercise Science
Business/Commerce, General
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Curriculum and Instruction

Count

35
29
29
18
13
11
10
10

100
67
40
29
18
17
15
15
13
12

129
102
69
47
28
27
24
21
20
17

Percent
of Group

10.23%
8.48%
8.48%
5.26%
3.80%
3.22%
2.92%
2.92%
2.63%
2.34%

17.30%
11.59%
6.92%
5.02%
3.11%
2.94%
2.60%
2.60%
2.25%
2.08%

14.02%
11.09%
7.50%
5.11%
3.04%
2.93%
2.61%
2.28%
2.17%
1.85%

Percent
of Cohort

1.11%
0.92%
0.92%
0.57%
0.41%
0.35%
0.32%
0.32%
0.29%
0.25%

3.17%
2.12%
1.27%
0.92%
0.57%
0.54%
0.48%
0.48%
0.41%
0.38%

4.09%
3.24%
2.19%
1.49%
0.89%
0.86%
0.76%
0.67%
0.63%
0.54%

8 of 30



Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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4-Digit
cip
2401
2499
5138
3099
2601
3105
5202
5123
5201
2301

5138
2401
2499
4301
3105
5202
5201
5109
1303
1311

5138
2401
2499
3105
5202
4301
5201
2601
3099
5109
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Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - All Exiters

Title

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Undeclared

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Biology, General

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Business Administration, Management and Operations
Rehabilitation and Therapeutic Professions
Business/Commerce, General

English Language and Literature, General

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Undeclared

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Business/Commerce, General

Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions

Curriculum and Instruction

Student Counseling and Personnel Services

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Undeclared

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Business/Commerce, General

Biology, General

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions

Count

53
29
29
13
12
12
10

121
96
40
23
18
18
15
14
13
12

150
149
69
30
28
27
24
22
21
21

Percent
of Group
15.50%
8.48%
8.48%
3.80%
3.51%
3.51%
2.92%
2.63%
2.63%
2.34%

20.93%
16.61%
6.92%
3.98%
3.11%
3.11%
2.60%
2.42%
2.25%
2.08%

16.30%
16.20%
7.50%
3.26%
3.04%
2.93%
2.61%
2.39%
2.28%
2.28%

Percent
of Cohort

1.68%
0.92%
0.92%
0.41%
0.38%
0.38%
0.32%
0.29%
0.29%
0.25%

3.84%
3.04%
1.27%
0.73%
0.57%
0.57%
0.48%
0.44%
0.41%
0.38%

4.76%
4.73%
2.19%
0.95%
0.89%
0.86%
0.76%
0.70%
0.67%
0.67%
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Major

010302
010901
030201
090100
090101
090401
110101
130301
130401
130501
131001
131101
131102
160905
230101
249999
260101
260202
270101
309999
310501
310505
400501
400801
400899
420101
422803
422804
422813
430104
440701
451001
451101
500501
500701
500702
500901
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Outcomes by Major - All Exiters

Cohort Working

Group Working and All Enrolled All Not

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working Only Enrolled Found
Animal/Livestock Husbandry and Production 22 8 4 12 3 7 7
Animal Sciences, General 80 42 9 51 7 16 22
Natural Resources Management and Policy 7 * * * 2 3 1
Communication, General 58 42 5 47 3 8 8
Communication Studies/Speech Communication and Rhetoric 40 19 8 27 5 13 8
Journalism 35 20 5 25 3 8 7
Computer and Information Sciences, General 59 34 8 42 3 11 14
Curriculum and Instruction 29 21 2 23 0 2 6
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 65 54 4 58 0 4 7
Educational/Instructional Media Design 24 17 0 17 0 0 7
Special Education and Teaching, General 9 6 2 8 0 2 1
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 59 52 4 56 1 5 2
College Student Counseling and Personnel Services 18 9 2 11 1 3 6
Spanish Language and Literature 7 5 0 5 0 0 2
English Language and Literature, General 74 32 8 40 12 20 22
Undeclared 595 258 145 403 91 236 101
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 119 46 25 71 20 45 28
Biochemistry 19 6 5 11 5 10 3
Mathematics, General 42 21 5 26 8 13 8
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 244 146 37 183 24 61 37
Health and Physical Education, General 94 36 16 52 18 34 24
Kinesiology and Exercise Science 98 51 16 67 17 33 14
Chemistry, General 14 6 5 11 1 6 2
Physics, General 42 15 10 25 8 18 9
Physics, Other 5 * * * 0 3 1
Psychology, General 166 83 37 120 16 53 30
Counseling Psychology 16 11 1 12 0 1 4
Industrial and Organizational Psychology 7 * * * 0 0 3
Applied Psychology 6 * * * 0 1 3
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 97 48 22 70 4 26 23
Social Work 33 20 4 24 2 6 7
Political Science and Government, General 30 12 7 19 4 11 7
Sociology 27 17 3 20 3 6 4
Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General 28 12 5 17 3 8 8
Art/Art Studies, General 32 16 1 17 5 6 10
Fine/Studio Arts, General 25 16 3 19 0 3 6
Music, General 19 8 3 11 4 7 4

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

7,027
5,974
6,558
5,223
4,017
3,532
4,105
6,940
13,595
8,549
8,713
10,467
11,764
6,054
3,920
5,726
3,831
4,441
6,558
5,435
4,928
5,622
4,300
6,666
2,677
4,339
9,041
9,658
18,872
5,052
4,857
4,325
5,111
3,146
3,375
3,797
4,451

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

4,840
4,764
6,798
4,765
3,785
3,024
3,909
7,441
13,585
9,318
9,073
10,986
9,928
5,314
3,052
3,969
3,044
3,868
6,225
4,474
3,748
4,983
3,806
5,166
2,680
3,775
8,287
9,592
1,925
4,041
5,388
4,968
4,303
2,405
2,988
3,884
3,787
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Employment
Rate

55%
64%
57%
81%
68%
71%
71%
79%
89%
71%
89%
95%
61%
71%
54%
68%
60%
58%
62%
75%
55%
68%
79%
60%
80%
72%
75%
57%
50%
72%
73%
63%
74%
61%
53%
76%
58%
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510913 Athletic Training/Trainer 38 13 13 26 5 18 7 3,674 2,474 68%
511005 Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist 7 3 2 5 2 4 0 3,844 4,304 1%
512308 Physical Therapy/Therapist 17 12 1 13 0 1 4 15,669 17,063 76%
513801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 239 124 84 208 13 97 18 11,546 11,581 87%
513805 Family Practice Nurse/Nursing 14 9 3 12 0 3 2 17,595 17,851 86%
513813 Clinical Nurse Specialist 9 7 1 8 0 1 1 18,434 18,934 89%
513817 Nursing Education 16 12 1 13 0 1 3 17,100 17,273 81%
520201 Business Administration and Management, General 172 94 22 116 17 39 39 6,459 5,687 67%
520301 Accounting 81 59 6 65 5 11 11 8,060 7,241 80%
520801 Finance, General 20 10 2 12 4 6 4 6,636 6,454 60%
521101 International Business/Trade/Commerce 17 9 0 9 2 2 6 4,894 5,353 53%
521201 Management Information Systems, General 20 10 4 14 3 7 3 7,901 6,023 70%
521401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General 43 30 6 36 3 9 4 5,669 5,167 84%
521501 Real Estate 26 18 0 18 3 3 5 7,366 6,828 69%
540101 History, General 76 36 15 51 9 24 16 5,041 4,349 67%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown

Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

352
595
947

680
52
197
13
0
3
2
947

Count
218
330
548

395

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Undergraduate Completers

Working Only

Percent
61.93
55.46
57.87

58.09
55.77
59.39
30.77
0.00
66.67
50.00
57.87

Mean Median
Quarterly | Quarterly

Earnings = Earnings
7,816 7,228
7,698 7,142
7,485 6,985
7,850 7,291
6,955 6,393
7,486 7,024

0 0
7,485 6,985
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Count
40
123
163

114

Working and Enrolled

Percent
11.36
20.67
17.21

16.76
15.38
18.78
15.38
0.00
33.33
50.00
17.21

Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Earnings = Earnings

7,484 6,811

8,017 8,185

7,646 7,044

8,064 7,337

5,698 4,489

8,204 8,100

0 0

7,646 7,044

Count
258
453
711

509
37

All Working

Percent
73.30
76.13
75.08

74.85
71.15
78.17
46.15
0.00
100.00
100.00
75.08

Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly

Earnings = Earnings
7,763 7,047
7,784 7,337
7,522 7,000
7,899 7,337
6,676 5,992
7,653 7,165
7,119 5,553

0 0
7,522 7,000

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
42 11.93
58 9.75
100 10.56
74 10.88
5 9.62
17 8.63
30.77
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
100 10.56
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
82 23.30
181 30.42
263 27.77
188 27.65
13 25.00
54 27.41
6 46.15
0 0.00
1 33.33
1 50.00

263 271.77
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4-Digit
NAICS
7225
6111
5613
4451
4529
6221
9211
4521
6216
5221

7225
5613
6111
5222
2382
6113
6221
3323
4451
4529

7225
6111
5613
4451
6221
4529
9211
2382
4521
5221
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ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Undergraduate Completers

Industry Sector

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Grocery Stores

Other General Merchandise Stores

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Department Stores

Home Health Care Services

Depository Credit Intermediation

Restaurants and Other Eating Places
Employment Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools
Nondepository Credit Intermediation

Building Equipment Contractors

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing
Grocery Stores

Other General Merchandise Stores

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Grocery Stores

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Other General Merchandise Stores

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Building Equipment Contractors

Department Stores

Depository Credit Intermediation

Count

38
27
24
17
16
16
13
11
11

N
w

A DO OO O O

36
33
21
21
20
16
13
12
12

Percent
of Group

7.04%
5.00%
4.44%
3.15%
2.96%
2.96%
2.41%
2.04%
2.04%
1.67%

7.98%
5.52%
5.52%
3.68%
3.07%
3.07%
3.07%
2.45%
2.45%
2.45%

7.25%
5.12%
4.69%
2.99%
2.99%
2.84%
2.28%
1.85%
1.71%
1.71%

Percent
of Cohort

4.01%
2.85%
2.53%
1.80%
1.69%
1.69%
1.37%
1.16%
1.16%
0.95%

1.37%
0.95%
0.95%
0.63%
0.53%
0.53%
0.53%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%

5.39%
3.80%
3.48%
2.22%
2.22%
2.11%
1.69%
1.37%
1.27%
1.27%
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Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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FICE

003541
003644
003615
000130
000412
003537
003658
000089
003592
003594

003541
003574
003540
003571
003631
003632
003644
000412
003553
003565

003541
003644
003574
003615
000412
003540
000130
003537
003571
003592
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Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Institution

Angelo State University

Texas Tech University

Texas State University - San Marcos

University of North Texas Health Science Center at Fort Worth
Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center

Abilene Christian University

The University of Texas at Austin

Texas A&M University System Health Science Center
Midwestern State University

University of North Texas

Angelo State University

HCJCD - Howard College

Amarillo College

Hardin-Simmons University

Tarleton State University

Texas A&M University

Texas Tech University

Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center
Cisco College

Texas A&M University - Commerce

Angelo State University

Texas Tech University

HCJCD - Howard College

Texas State University - San Marcos

Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center

Amarillo College

University of North Texas Health Science Center at Fort Worth
Abilene Christian University

Hardin-Simmons University

Midwestern State University

Count
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Percent
of Group
67.00%
12.00%
3.00%
2.00%
2.00%
2.00%
2.00%
1.00%
1.00%
1.00%

80.98%
3.68%
1.84%
1.23%
1.23%
1.23%
1.23%
0.61%
0.61%
0.61%

75.67%
5.32%
2.28%
1.52%
1.14%
1.14%
0.76%
0.76%
0.76%
0.76%

Percent
of Cohort

7.07%
1.27%
0.32%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

13.94%
0.63%
0.32%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

21.01%
1.48%
0.63%
0.42%
0.32%
0.32%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
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6-Digit
cip
513801
512308
010901
309999
310505
130301
131102
260101
520201
190401

513801
513805
130301
131101
131001
310505
520201
090100
130101
131102

513801
130301
513805
310505
520201
131102
131101
512308
010901
131001
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ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Title

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Physical Therapy/Therapist

Animal Sciences, General

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Curriculum and Instruction

College Student Counseling and Personnel Services
Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Family Resource Management Studies, General

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Family Practice Nurse/Nursing

Curriculum and Instruction

Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services
Special Education and Teaching, General

Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Business Administration and Management, General
Communication, General

Education, General

College Student Counseling and Personnel Services

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Curriculum and Instruction

Family Practice Nurse/Nursing

Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Business Administration and Management, General

College Student Counseling and Personnel Services

Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services
Physical Therapy/Therapist

Animal Sciences, General

Special Education and Teaching, General

Count

WA A A AN G

Percent
of Group

15.00%
7.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
4.00%
4.00%
4.00%
4.00%
3.00%

38.04%
7.98%
7.36%
3.68%
3.07%
3.07%
3.07%
2.45%
2.45%
2.45%

29.28%
6.08%
4.94%
3.80%
3.42%
3.04%
2.66%
2.66%
2.28%
2.28%

Percent
of Cohort

1.58%
0.74%
0.53%
0.53%
0.53%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.32%

6.55%
1.37%
1.27%
0.63%
0.53%
0.53%
0.53%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%

8.13%
1.69%
1.37%
1.06%
0.95%
0.84%
0.74%
0.74%
0.63%
0.63%
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4-Digit
cip
5138
5123
3105
0109
1311
3099
4228
1303
2601
5202

5138
1303
1311
4228
1310
3105
4301
5202
0901
1301

5138
1303
1311
4228
3105
5202
5123
4301
0109
1310
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ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Title

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Rehabilitation and Therapeutic Professions

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Animal Sciences

Student Counseling and Personnel Services

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology

Curriculum and Instruction

Biology, General

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Curriculum and Instruction

Student Counseling and Personnel Services

Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology

Special Education and Teaching

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Communication and Media Studies

Education, General

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Curriculum and Instruction

Student Counseling and Personnel Services

Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Rehabilitation and Therapeutic Professions

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Animal Sciences

Special Education and Teaching

Count

AR Ao 000 o0 NG

Percent
of Group
15.00%
7.00%
6.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
4.00%
4.00%
4.00%

49.08%
7.36%
6.13%
5.52%
3.07%
3.07%
3.07%
3.07%
2.45%
2.45%

36.12%
6.08%
5.70%
5.32%
4.18%
3.42%
3.04%
2.66%
2.28%
2.28%

Percent
of Cohort

1.58%
0.74%
0.63%
0.53%
0.53%
0.53%
0.53%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%

8.45%
1.27%
1.06%
0.95%
0.53%
0.53%
0.53%
0.53%
0.42%
0.42%

10.03%
1.69%
1.58%
1.48%
1.16%
0.95%
0.84%
0.74%
0.63%
0.63%
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Major

010302
010901
090100
090401
230101
260101
260202
270101
309999
310505
400801
420101
430104
440701
451001
451101
500501
500701
500702
500901
510913
513801
520201
520301
520801
521101
521201
521401
521501
540101

Animal/Livestock Husbandry and Production
Animal Sciences, General

Communication, General

Journalism

English Language and Literature, General
Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Biochemistry

Mathematics, General
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Physics, General

Psychology, General

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Social Work

Political Science and Government, General
Sociology

Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General
Art/Art Studies, General

Fine/Studio Arts, General

Music, General

Athletic Training/Trainer

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Business Administration and Management, General

Accounting

Finance, General

International Business/Trade/Commerce
Management Information Systems, General
Marketing/Marketing Management, General
Real Estate

History, General

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2010-2011 Exit Cohort Reports

ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY

Outcomes by Major - Undergraduate Completers

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

8
35
51
11
21
32

6
15

118
79

6
71
26
14

5
18

8

7
13

5
6

207
63
26

9
6
10
18
19
22

Working

Only
3
21
39
7
11
9
8
80
40
36
17

Working

and

Enrolled

2

* 00 W O W W

* N

* = O

o]
S ©

W O NMNNO O -~ O

All

Working

5
24
42

7
14
17

8
95
53
51
22

185
43
22

15
13
13

Enrolled
Only

- - -
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All

Enrolled
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Not

Found
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Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

10,358
5,539
5,162
5,205
3,834
4,561
11,129
8,429
6,009
5,599
3,040
5,355
6,995
5,276
5,484
5,445
3,234
4,224
4,052
7,115
5,967
11,621
6,552
9,386
7,980
6,270
7,530
7,129
8,944
5,124

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,423
4,855
4,707
6,236
3,515
3,129
11,129
8,944
6,791
5,193
3,040
4,918
6,576
6,231
5,484
7,173
2,038
2,845
4,625
7,688
4,394
11,558
6,580
9,417
9,396
6,857
6,593
6,493
7,441
5,487

17 of 30

Employment
Rate

62%
69%
82%
64%
67%
53%
33%
53%
81%
67%
17%
72%
85%
71%
40%
83%
38%
71%
77%
80%
83%
89%
68%
85%
56%
83%
80%
83%
68%
59%
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ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Graduate Completers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled

Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Gender Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent Count Percent
Male 55 34 61.82 12,047 @ 10,918 3 5.45 * * 37 67.27 12,243 = 10,950 1 1.82 4 7.27
Female 123 90 73.17 10,527 = 10,621 11 8.94 11,381 10,212 101 82.11 10,614 @ 10,571 1 0.81 12 9.76
Total 178 124 69.66 10,676 = 10,649 14 7.87 11,207 = 10,433 138 77.53 10,730 @ 10,596 2 1.12 16 8.99
Ethnicity
White 140 100 71.43 10,816 = 10,621 11 7.86 12,621 11,520 111 79.29 10,985 10,621 2 1.43 13 9.29
African-American 4 3 75.00 * * 0 0.00 * * 3 75.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
Hispanic 24 16 66.67 10,731 11,055 3 12.50 * * 19 79.17 10,646 @ 10,950 0 0.00 3 12.50
Asian 4 4 100.00 * * 0 0.00 * * 4 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
Native-American 1 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 * * 0 0.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
International 3 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 * * 0 0.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
Unknown 2 1 50.00 * * 0 0.00 * * 1 50.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
Total 178 124 69.66 10,676 = 10,649 14 7.87 11,207 = 10,433 138 77.53 10,730 @ 10,596 2 1.12 16 8.99
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All Working
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4-Digit
NAICS
5613
6111
6221
7225
9211
2362
3116
4244
6113
6231

7225
2383
4461
4842
4862
5112
5171
5241
6111
6215

6111
5613
7225
6221
9211
2362
3116
4244
5241
6113
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ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Graduate Completers

Industry Sector

Employment Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Nonresidential Building Construction

Animal Slaughtering and Processing

Grocery and Related Product Wholesalers

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Nursing Care Facilities

Restaurants and Other Eating Places
Building Finishing Contractors

Health and Personal Care Stores
Specialized Freight Trucking

Pipeline Transportation of Natural Gas
Software Publishers

Wired Telecommunications Carriers
Insurance Carriers

Elementary and Secondary Schools
Medical and Diagnostic Laboratories

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Nonresidential Building Construction

Animal Slaughtering and Processing

Grocery and Related Product Wholesalers

Insurance Carriers

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Count
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Percent
of Group
7.32%
7.32%
4.07%
4.07%
4.07%
2.44%
2.44%
2.44%
2.44%
2.44%

28.57%
7.14%
7.14%
7.14%
7.14%
7.14%
7.14%
7.14%
7.14%
7.14%

7.30%
6.57%
6.57%
4.38%
3.65%
2.19%
2.19%
2.19%
2.19%
2.19%

Percent
of Cohort

5.06%
5.06%
2.81%
2.81%
2.81%
1.69%
1.69%
1.69%
1.69%
1.69%

2.25%
0.56%
0.56%
0.56%
0.56%
0.56%
0.56%
0.56%
0.56%
0.56%

5.62%
5.06%
5.06%
3.37%
2.81%
1.69%
1.69%
1.69%
1.69%
1.69%
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Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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003541
104952

003541
003574
003644
009549
010115
104952

003541
104952
003574
003644
009549
010115
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ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Institution

Angelo State University
The University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston

Angelo State University

HCJCD - Howard College

Texas Tech University

Western Texas College

The University of Texas at San Antonio

The University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston

Angelo State University

The University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston
HCJCD - Howard College

Texas Tech University

Western Texas College

The University of Texas at San Antonio

Count
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Percent
of Group

50.00%
50.00%

64.29%
7.14%
7.14%
7.14%
7.14%
7.14%

62.50%
12.50%
6.25%
6.25%
6.25%
6.25%

Percent
of Cohort

0.56%
0.56%

5.06%
0.56%
0.56%
0.56%
0.56%
0.56%

5.62%
1.12%
0.56%
0.56%
0.56%
0.56%
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ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

6-Digit Percent Percent
Enrolled Only CIP Title Count of Group of Cohort
1 249999 | Undeclared 1 50.00% 0.56%
2 510912 | Physician Assistant 1 50.00% 0.56%
Working and Enrolled
1 130401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General 2 14.29% 1.12%
2 131001 Special Education and Teaching, General 2 14.29% 1.12%
3 090102 Mass Communication/ Media Studies 1 7.14% 0.56%
4 130301 Curriculum and Instruction 1 7.14% 0.56%
5 131101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 1 7.14% 0.56%
6 240101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 1 7.14% 0.56%
7 240102 | General Studies 1 7.14% 0.56%
8 249999 | Undeclared 1 7.14% 0.56%
9 512308 | Physical Therapy/Therapist 1 7.14% 0.56%
10 513805 | Family Practice Nurse/Nursing 1 7.14% 0.56%
All Enrolled
1 130401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General 2 12.50% 1.12%
2 131001 Special Education and Teaching, General 2 12.50% 1.12%
3 249999 | Undeclared 2 12.50% 1.12%
4 090102 Mass Communication/ Media Studies 1 6.25% 0.56%
5 130301 Curriculum and Instruction 1 6.25% 0.56%
6 131101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 1 6.25% 0.56%
7 240101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 1 6.25% 0.56%
8 240102 | General Studies 1 6.25% 0.56%
9 510912 Physician Assistant 1 6.25% 0.56%
10 512308 Physical Therapy/Therapist 1 6.25% 0.56%
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ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

4-Digit Percent Percent
Enrolled Only CIP Title Count of Group of Cohort
1 2499 Undeclared 1 50.00% 0.56%
2 5109 Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions 1 50.00% 0.56%
Working and Enrolled
1 1304 Educational Administration and Supervision 2 14.29% 1.12%
2 1310 Special Education and Teaching 2 14.29% 1.12%
3 2401 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 2 14.29% 1.12%
4 5138 Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing 2 14.29% 1.12%
5 0901 Communication and Media Studies 1 7.14% 0.56%
6 1303 Curriculum and Instruction 1 7.14% 0.56%
7 1311 Student Counseling and Personnel Services 1 7.14% 0.56%
8 2499 Undeclared 1 7.14% 0.56%
9 5123 Rehabilitation and Therapeutic Professions 1 7.14% 0.56%
10 5202 Business Administration, Management and Operations 1 7.14% 0.56%
All Enrolled
1 1304 Educational Administration and Supervision 2 12.50% 1.12%
2 1310 Special Education and Teaching 2 12.50% 1.12%
3 2401 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 2 12.50% 1.12%
4 2499 Undeclared 2 12.50% 1.12%
5 5138 Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing 2 12.50% 1.12%
6 0901 Communication and Media Studies 1 6.25% 0.56%
7 1303 Curriculum and Instruction 1 6.25% 0.56%
8 1311 Student Counseling and Personnel Services 1 6.25% 0.56%
9 5109 Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions 1 6.25% 0.56%
10 5123 Rehabilitation and Therapeutic Professions 1 6.25% 0.56%



Major

010901
090100
130301
130401
131001
131101
131102
230101
310505
422803
422804
512308
513805
520201
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ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY

Outcomes by Major - Graduate Completers

Cohort Working

Group Working and All

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
Animal Sciences, General 9 7 0 7
Communication, General 6 * * *
Curriculum and Instruction 25 17 2 19
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 17 15 2 17
Special Education and Teaching, General 6 3 2 5
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 25 21 2 23
College Student Counseling and Personnel Services 9 1 6
English Language and Literature, General 5 * * *
Kinesiology and Exercise Science 9 7 0 7
Counseling Psychology 7 6 0 6
Industrial and Organizational Psychology 7 * * *
Physical Therapy/Therapist 16 11 12
Family Practice Nurse/Nursing 5 4
Business Administration and Management, General 11 * *

Enrolled
Only

o

O OO0 oo -~ 00~ 0o oo

All
Enrolled

o

O A 2 OO0 20 =W NDMNDDNdDDN

Not
Found

N
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Mean

Quarterly
Earnings

11,385
6,553
7,469
11,998
9,983
10,668
9,845
5,791
4,745
7,629
9,658
16,896
16,528
15,433

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

11,100
7,892
8,000
11,450
9,712
11,405
9,379
6,962
4,514
8,287
9,592
17,340
17,842
15,010
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Employment
Rate

78%
67%
76%
100%
83%
92%
67%
60%
78%
86%
57%
75%
100%
36%
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Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Leavers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled

Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Gender Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent Count Percent
Male 903 440 48.73 6,581 4,869 162 17.94 3,752 2,432 602 66.67 5,820 4,023 114 12.62 276 30.56
Female 1,125 538 47.82 6,839 5,117 239 21.24 3,286 2,297 777 69.07 5,746 3,948 126 11.20 365 32.44
Total 2,028 978 48.22 6,723 4,967 401 19.77 3,474 2,337 1,379 68.00 5,778 3,993 240 11.83 641 31.61
Ethnicity
White 1,246 601 48.23 7,597 5,590 233 18.70 3,859 2,689 834 66.93 6,598 4,523 160 12.84 393 31.54
African-American 180 75 41.67 5,985 4,095 38 21.11 4,396 2,309 113 62.78 5,501 3,653 23 12.78 61 33.89
Hispanic 527 274 51.99 5,897 4,755 116 22.01 3,066 2,515 390 74.00 5,087 4,023 47 8.92 163 30.93
Asian 23 7 30.43 7,881 6,053 2 8.70 * * 9 39.13 6,688 4,624 4 17.39 6 26.09
Native-American 12 4 33.33 * * 2 16.67 * * 6 50.00 3,378 3,734 2 16.67 4 33.33
International 5 1 20.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0 1 20.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
Unknown 30 15 50.00 6,843 6,769 9 30.00 5,276 3,211 24 80.00 6,373 6,040 2 6.67 11 36.67
Multi-Racial 5 1 20.00 * * 1 20.00 * * 2 40.00 * * 2 40.00 3 60.00

Total 2,028 978 48.22 6,723 4,967 401 19.77 3,474 2,337 1,379 68.00 5,778 3,993 240 11.83 641 31.61
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4-Digit
NAICS
7225
6111
5613
4451
4529
6221
9211
2382
5221
6113

7225
5613
4451
6111
4481
5221
6113
6216
4411
4529

7225
5613
6111
4451
4529
6221
5221
9211
2382
6113
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - Leavers

Restaurants and Other Eating Places
Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services
Grocery Stores

Other General Merchandise Stores

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Building Equipment Contractors

Depository Credit Intermediation

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Employment Services
Grocery Stores

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Clothing Stores

Depository Credit Intermediation

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Home Health Care Services

Automobile Dealers

Other General Merchandise Stores

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Employment Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Grocery Stores

Other General Merchandise Stores

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Depository Credit Intermediation

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Building Equipment Contractors

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Count

103
57
56
28
27
22
20
19
17
15

54
36
13
12
10

~N N 0 o ©

157
92
69
41
34
29
26
25
24
23

Percent
of Group

10.59%
5.86%
5.76%
2.88%
2.77%
2.26%
2.06%
1.95%
1.75%
1.54%

13.50%
9.00%
3.25%
3.00%
2.50%
2.25%
2.00%
2.00%
1.75%
1.75%

11.43%
6.70%
5.03%
2.99%
2.48%
2.11%
1.89%
1.82%
1.75%
1.68%

Percent
of Cohort

5.08%
2.81%
2.76%
1.38%
1.33%
1.08%
0.99%
0.94%
0.84%
0.74%

2.66%
1.78%
0.64%
0.59%
0.49%
0.44%
0.39%
0.39%
0.35%
0.35%

7.74%
4.54%
3.40%
2.02%
1.68%
1.43%
1.28%
1.23%
1.18%
1.13%
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FICE

003574
003644
003615
010115
012015
003594
003549
003606
009930
003545

003574
003644
003615
012015
003553
009797
009930
009163
010115
000307

003574
003644
003615
012015
003553
009930
009797
010115
003594
009163
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Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Leavers

Institution

HCJCD - Howard College

Texas Tech University

Texas State University - San Marcos

The University of Texas at San Antonio
Austin Community College

University of North Texas

Blinn College

Sam Houston State University

The University of Texas of the Permian Basin
Baylor University

HCJCD - Howard College

Texas Tech University

Texas State University - San Marcos

Austin Community College

Cisco College

Midland College

The University of Texas of the Permian Basin
ACCD - San Antonio College

The University of Texas at San Antonio
ACCD - Northwest Vista College

HCJCD - Howard College

Texas Tech University

Texas State University - San Marcos

Austin Community College

Cisco College

The University of Texas of the Permian Basin
Midland College

The University of Texas at San Antonio
University of North Texas

ACCD - San Antonio College

Count

141
70
30
28
18
18
17
17
13
13

Percent
of Group
19.17%
13.33%
4.17%
3.33%
3.33%
2.92%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
2.08%

23.69%
9.48%
4.99%
4.99%
3.74%
2.99%
2.99%
2.24%
2.24%
1.75%

22.00%
10.92%
4.68%
4.37%
2.81%
2.81%
2.65%
2.65%
2.03%
2.03%

Percent
of Cohort

2.27%
1.58%
0.49%
0.39%
0.39%
0.35%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.25%

4.68%
1.87%
0.99%
0.99%
0.74%
0.59%
0.59%
0.44%
0.44%
0.35%

6.95%
3.45%
1.48%
1.38%
0.89%
0.89%
0.84%
0.84%
0.64%
0.64%
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520201
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420101
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240102
520101
520201
310505
309999
420101
260101
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Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Leavers

Title

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Undeclared

General Studies

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Business/Commerce, General
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Psychology, General

English Language and Literature, General
Business Administration and Management, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Undeclared

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

General Studies

Business/Commerce, General

Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Business Administration and Management, General
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training
Psychology, General

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Undeclared

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

General Studies

Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Kinesiology and Exercise Science
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Psychology, General

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Count

34
26
18
14

o OO N N o

38
38
28
15
12
12
11

99
64
52
46
24
18
17
16
16
14

Percent
of Group
14.17%
10.83%
7.50%
5.83%
3.75%
3.33%
2.92%
2.92%
2.50%
2.50%

16.21%
9.48%
9.48%
6.98%
3.74%
2.99%
2.99%
2.74%
2.24%
2.00%

15.44%
9.98%
8.11%
7.18%
3.74%
2.81%
2.65%
2.50%
2.50%
2.18%

Percent
of Cohort

1.68%
1.28%
0.89%
0.69%
0.44%
0.39%
0.35%
0.35%
0.30%
0.30%

3.21%
1.87%
1.87%
1.38%
0.74%
0.59%
0.59%
0.54%
0.44%
0.39%

4.88%
3.16%
2.56%
2.27%
1.18%
0.89%
0.84%
0.79%
0.79%
0.69%
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2401
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2601
3099

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2010-2011 Exit Cohort Reports

ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Leavers

Title

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Undeclared

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Business/Commerce, General

Biology, General

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Psychology, General

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
English Language and Literature, General

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Undeclared

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Business/Commerce, General

Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Practical Nursing, Vocational Nursing and Nursing Assistants

Psychology, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Undeclared

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Business/Commerce, General

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Biology, General

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Count

145
64
53
24
20
19
19
18
16
16

Percent
of Group
21.67%
10.83%
5.83%
3.75%
3.33%
3.33%
2.92%
2.50%
2.50%
2.50%

23.19%
9.73%
9.48%
4.49%
3.74%
3.49%
3.24%
2.99%
2.74%
2.24%

22.62%
9.98%
8.27%
3.74%
3.12%
2.96%
2.96%
2.81%
2.50%
2.50%

Percent
of Cohort

2.56%
1.28%
0.69%
0.44%
0.39%
0.39%
0.35%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%

4.59%
1.92%
1.87%
0.89%
0.74%
0.69%
0.64%
0.59%
0.54%
0.44%

7.15%
3.16%
2.61%
1.18%
0.99%
0.94%
0.94%
0.89%
0.79%
0.79%
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010302
010901
090101
090401
110101
130401
130501
131101
131102
160905
230101
249999
260101
260202
270101
309999
310501
310505
400501
400801
400899
420101
422803
430104
440701
451001
451101
500501
500701
500702
500901
510913
511005
513801
513805
513813
513817
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Outcomes by Major - Leavers

Cohort Working

Group Working and All

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
Animal/Livestock Husbandry and Production 14 5 2 7
Animal Sciences, General 36 14 6 20
Communication Studies/Speech Communication and Rhetoric 40 19 8 27
Journalism 24 13 5 18
Computer and Information Sciences, General 55 31 7 38
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 48 39 2 41
Educational/Instructional Media Design 24 17 0 17
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 34 31 2 33
College Student Counseling and Personnel Services 9 4 1 5
Spanish Language and Literature 5 * * *
English Language and Literature, General 48 18 5 23
Undeclared 595 258 145 403
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 83 34 17 51
Biochemistry 13 5 4 9
Mathematics, General 27 13 5 18
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 125 65 22 87
Health and Physical Education, General 94 36 16 52
Kinesiology and Exercise Science 10 4 3 7
Chemistry, General 14 6 5 11
Physics, General 36 15 9 24
Physics, Other 5 * * *
Psychology, General 95 47 22 69
Counseling Psychology 9 5 1 6
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 71 31 17 48
Social Work 19 10 4 14
Political Science and Government, General 25 10 7 17
Sociology 9 4 1 5
Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General 20 9 5 14
Art/Art Studies, General 25 11 1 12
Fine/Studio Arts, General 12 7 2 9
Music, General 14 5 2 7
Athletic Training/Trainer 32 8 13 21
Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist 7 3 2 5
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 32 19 4 23
Family Practice Nurse/Nursing 9 5 2 7
Clinical Nurse Specialist 8 6 1 7
Nursing Education 13 10 0 10

Enrolled
Only

ON®©®QowWo o000 wwouhs~w

a
@

O O O WNUUWOWUN-=-2Ph  2WO O o u -~ o

All

Enrolled

5
10
13
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Not
Found

4
12
8
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Mean

Quarterly
Earnings

4,647
4,602
4,017
2,881
3,545
14,257
8,549
10,327
14,068
5,510
3,728
5,726
3,418
2,955
5,726
4,597
4,928
6,674
4,300
6,817
2,677
3,588
10,454
4,161
4,557
4,188
4,110
3,127
3,022
3,514
2,928
3,128
3,844
10,943
18,357
19,305
16,408

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

3,346
3,093
3,785
2,760
3,686
14,433
9,318
10,943
9,928
4,829
2,556
3,969
2,811
2,064
6,018
3,615
3,748
4,598
3,806
5,236
2,680
2,985
9,675
3,235
4,143
4,454
3,989
2,458
3,040
2,155
1,126
2,092
4,304
11,616
18,341
19,426
14,543
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Employment
Rate

50%
56%
68%
75%
69%
85%
71%
97%
56%
80%
48%
68%
61%
69%
67%
70%
55%
70%
79%
67%
80%
73%
67%
68%
74%
68%
56%
70%
48%
75%
50%
66%
71%
72%
78%
88%
77%
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520201 Business Administration and Management, General 98 47 22 69 9 31 20 5,881 4,314 70%
520301 Accounting 52 35 5 40 3 8 9 6,915 5,038 7%
520801 Finance, General 11 5 2 7 2 4 2 5,676 3,803 64%
521101 International Business/Trade/Commerce 11 * * * 1 1 6 3,174 3,633 36%
521201 Management Information Systems, General 10 4 2 6 3 5 1 8,396 5,026 60%
521401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General 25 17 4 21 3 7 1 4,627 4,013 84%
521501 Real Estate 7 5 0 5 1 1 1 3,264 2,194 1%
540101 History, General 51 24 12 36 6 18 9 4,997 4,163 1%



